
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029218-2024 

Contract

Independent Supported Living Schemes Goole

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029218
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049a40  
Published 12 September 2024, 11:02am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

County Hall,Cross Street

BEVERLEY

HU179BA

Contact

Vicki White

Email

vicki.white@eastriding.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482394011

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029218-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029218-2024
mailto:vicki.white@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastriding.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Independent Supported Living Schemes Goole

Reference number

BMC1161/2018

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.eastriding.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

Care and support services at a total of four independent supported living schemes in
Goole and Howden.

This opportunity was advertised but the notice reference is showing as invalid.

Open 

01/04/2019 to 31/03/2029 Contract Duration

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,226,563

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Care and support services at a total of four independent supported living schemes in
Goole and Howden.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 217-496599

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BMC11612018

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Wilf Ward Trust

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:496599-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Westgate House, 5 Westgate

Pickering

YO18 8BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1140852

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,226,563

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,226,563

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Beverley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-23T22:49:50+0100
	TCPDF




